North Dakota law.
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CHAPTER 154. 
lH, B. No. 324-Edwurds] 

,RKL.\TJNG TO THE TIME OF GRANTING INJUNCTIONS. 
AN ACT To Awencl Section 6931 of the Revise<l Cocles of 1905, Rclath•c 

to the Time of Granting lnjnnctioue. 
Bt II E11acted by the Legislative Assembly of tire Slate of Nor/Ii Dakota: 

§ 1. AMENDMENT.] That section 6931 of the revised codes of
1905 be amended so as to read as follows: 

§ 6931. lNJUNCTroN. WHEN GRANTED. LnnTATION.] The in­
junction may be granted at the time of commencing the action 
or at any time afterwards before judgment upon its appearing 
satisfactorily to the court or judge, by the affidavit of the plain­
tiff', or of any other person, that sufficient grounds exist there­
for. A copy of the affidavit must be served with the itjjunction. 
Provided, however, that in no case shall a longer period than six 
months elapse before the hearing of the merits of the case shall 
be had for the purpose of deciding the question as to the justice 
or necessity of making the temporary restraining order per­
manent, 

Approved �lurch 6. 1911. 

INSANE, ST ATE ASYLUM FOR 

CHAPTER 155. 
[H.B. No. 1,4-DeNanlt] 

COUNTIES L[ABLB FOR J,�XPENSES OP INSANE. 
AN ACT to Amcncl antl Ro-F:naP.t SPrtion :1, Chapter 137 of the Session 

Laws of 1907 Relating lo I hu Paymc-nt of UoRts of Treatment nnd 
Board of PRtienl<'! in the J nHnnc- Jfo�pitnl. 

Bt It E11acted by //11' Lrvis/utii·e Assembly of tire State of N orlh na�·ota: 

� a. 0.l:'\'l' 01,• TRK\Tll-n::s.T. How llETERM, 'EO. 1 'l'ho hoard of 
truste<>s of the stnle hospital for the iusanc sl111ll from time to 
time fix the n11101111t to ht• p11i1l for tlw hoard, C'are nntl treatmcut 
of the patients, which shall 11ot exceed the snm of fifteen dollars 
per mouth for resi1lents of the state; provided, however, that all 
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non-residents shall pay the actual cost of car� and treatment, 
and the amounts so fixed shall be the sum the state hospital for 
the insane shall be entitled to demand for keeping any patient, 
and the· certificate to that effect, subscribed and sworn to by the 
superintendent, shall be evidence of the amount due as fixed. 

§ 4. EMERGENCY.] An emergency exists in this that n� ade­
quate means is provided by law for the adequate maintenance 
of the inmates of the state hospital for the insane, this act shall 
be in force from and after its passage and approval. 

Approved February 10, 1911. 

INSOLVENCY 

CHAPTER 156. 
[8. B. No. 19-0ronvold] 

PRIORITY OF CT,AIMS IN INSOLVENCY PROCEEDINGS. 
AN ACT to Amend Section 7782 of the Revised Codes of 1905, Relating 

to the Priority of Claims in Insolvency Proceedings. 
Be It E11acted by I/re Legislative Assembly of the State of North Dakota: 

§ 1. AMENDMENT.] Th at section 7782 of the revised oodes
of the state of North Dakota 1985 be and the same is herebY 
amended and re-enacted so as to read as follows: 

§ 7782. The following claims shall be entitled to prioHty and
the first to be paid in full in their order : 

1. All debts due the United States and all debts due to and
taxes assessed by this state or any county, city or town t.herein. 
Except, however, all debts due to the state, county, city, or town 
required by law to -be secured by a good and sufficient bond. 

2. All debts owifig for the wages of servants, laborers, mechan­
ics and clerks for labor performed within one year next preced­
ing the commencement of proceedings in insolvency. 

3. All debts due physicians for medical attendance on the
debtor or his family rendered within six months prior to the 
commencement of- proceedings in insolvency to an amount not 
exceeding fifty dollars. 

4. All debts due persons. who by the law of the United States
or of this state, are or may be entitled to priority or preference 
in like manner as if t.11is ebapt.cr bad not been enacted. 

5. Legal fees, costs, and expense!! of suit and for the custody
of property attached and the cost of such attachment, when the 
nttachment has been dissolved by bond given by the defendant, 
if the claim upon which the nl'tion wns commenced is proved 
against the estate of the debtor. 

Approved February 21, 1911. 
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